being remitted by the four Regional Health Authorities, University Hospital of the West Indies and the Bellevue 
Hospital, in a timely manner. Through the collaborative efforts of the Chairman and Co-chairman Chairman of the 
Membership committee, the Association continues to gain new members. The total membership as of July 31, 2025, 
stands at Two Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty-Five (2,335).  One Hundred and Twenty (120) new members were 
added during the year. The Association has lost members due to unwise decisions, migration, retirement, resignations 
and death.

Properties
The Nurses Association of Jamaica owns three (3) properties, namely, Mary Seacole House, 72 Arnold Road, the

[...]

We participated in audits with the Nursing Services team 
and the educational sessions with the Nursing Education 
team. The mission and vision of the Nurses Association of 
Jamaica was reinforced with each outing.

The membership count as of June 2025 stands at two 
thousand six hundred (2600) members. A total of sixty-
nine (69) persons withdrew their membership from the 
Association over the period. However, we had a total of 
one hundred and fifty-nine (159) new members and at 
time of this report nine (9) individuals  who are seeking 
to become members who have paid one month. There are 
others whose membership is being processed. The Key 
and Council members were encouraged throughout the 
year to engage members re the activities of the Associ-

[...]

members and general membership. This year a second 
prize was added, and this was welcome by members. 
Over Forty-eight (48) gifts were donated. The aim was 
to make at least Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000) at 
each drawing. We made an average of Eight Thousand 
to Eleven Thousand Dollars ($8000-$11,000) at each 
drawing.

Tea Party Fundraiser
The committee was tasked to plan and host this event. 
This was executed on May 30, 2025, under the theme “It’s 
a Garden Affair.” The venue had to be shifted from the 
Golden Retreat, due to unforeseen circumstances.